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NHRC notice to Punjab govt on
status of LPG tanker blast probe

Harpreet Kaur

letterschd @hindustantimes.com

HOSHIARPUR: Taking suo motu
cognizance of the report pub-
lished in Hindustan Times about
the delay in the investigation of
the LPG tanker blast at Hoshiar-
pur's Mandiala village that
claimed seven lives and dam-
aged property on August 22, the
National Human Rights Com-
mission (NHRC) on Tuesday
issued notices to the Punjab
chief secretary, chief controller
of explosives, Petroleum and
Explosives Safety Organisation
(PESO), ministry of commerce
and industry, and the senior
superintendent of police, calling
for a detailed report, including

An LPG tanker collided with a pickup truck and triggered a blast,

killing seven people on August 22,

the status of investigation,
within two weeks.

The NHRC has observed that
the contents of the report raised

FILE

serious issues of violation of
human rights of the victims. The
report had mentioned that the
inquiries into the incident were

still incomplete and assessment
of the damage to the property
has still not been done even after
a month of the tragedy when the
blast victims and their families
were struggling to resurrect
their lives.

Theincident had occurred on
the night of August 22 when an
LPG tanker collided with a
pickup truck and triggered a
blast that engulfed shops and
houses. Two persons had died
on the spot, while five others
succumbed later. Sixteen per-
sons had sustained burns.

A magisterial probe was
ordered but it could not make
any headway as the PESO
authorities, whose involvement
was necessary for the probe, had
not responded.
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NDTV
Rights Body Seeks Report In Alleged Conversion Case In Madhya Pradesh

The key allegation is that Hindu minors are being compelled to study religious texts
without parental consent or state approval.

https://www.ndtv.com/india-news/rights-body-seeks-report-in-alleged-conversion-case-
in-madhya-pradesh-9370661

Reported by: Anurag Dwary, India News | Sep 30, 2025 15:13 pm IST
Published OnSep 30, 2025 15:13 pm IST
Last Updated OnSep 30, 2025 15:13 pm IST

The National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) has taken cognisance of a complaint
alleging illegal religious conversion activities in several madrasas across Madhya
Pradesh. The complaint claims that 556 Hindu children are being targeted for conversion
by being enrolled in 27 unauthorised madrasas operating in Morena and adjoining
districts.

According to the complaint, these madrasas are teaching the Quran and Hadith to Hindu
minors without government authorisation, allegedly violating the Juvenile Justice Act,
2015, Article 28(3) of the Constitution, and a state government order issued on June 15,
2015.

The complainant further alleged that the alleged conversion racket may be linked to illegal
foreign funding and "anti-national" elements.

Taking note of the matter, the NHRC has directed the Principal Secretary of School
Education to submit an action-taken report within 15 days.

The complaint mentions madrasas located in Islampura, Jaura, Porsa, Ambah, Kailaras,
Sabalgarh, and other parts of Morena district. The key allegation is that Hindu minors are
being compelled to study religious texts without parental consent or state approval.

Reacting to the development, BJP MLA Rameshwar Sharma said that strict measures
would be taken. "Forcing someone to learn about another religion and inviting them to
madrasas for such teaching is not justified. The government and the Education
Department will act strictly, and madrasas where Hindu, Jain, Buddhist, or Sikh children
are taught Islam will be locked. This will not be tolerated,” Sharma said.

He added that the state government must ensure inspections by District Education
Officers and Collectors to determine which institutions are operating without recognition,
who is teaching, and whether inducements or coercion are being used.
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Meanwhile, senior Congress leader and former Law Minister PC Sharma blamed the
government for the situation. "If Hindu children are studying in madrasas, what is the
Education Department doing? The government makes laws against love jihad and
religious conversion, but what about enforcement? This is just event management.
Officials are not doing their duty, and the BJP only divides society on the basis of religion
and caste for votes," Sharma said.

According to official figures, Madhya Pradesh has 1,505 government-recognised
madrasas where 9,417 non-Muslim children also study. The new allegations pertain to
unrecognised institutions reportedly functioning without legal sanction.

The NHRC's directive now puts the spotlight on the state Education Department, which
is expected to clarify how unauthorised madrasas are operating and whether children are
being compelled to participate in religious instruction.
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Madrasas promoting conversions will not be allowed to operate in MP, says BJP
as NHRC launches probe

https://ianslive.in/culprits-will-not-be-spared-under-any-circumstances-bjp-as-nhrc-
probes-alleged-illegal-conversion-racket-in-mps-madrasas--20250930124956

IANS | September 30, 2025 1:29 PM

Bhopal, Sep 30 (IANS) BJP MLA Rameshwar Sharma on Tuesday said that madrasas
promoting religious conversions will not be allowed to operate in Madhya Pradesh. He
said such institutions would be shut down and strict instructions had been issued to
District Collectors to take immediate action.

The statement follows the National Human Rights Commission’s (NHRC) decision to
investigate allegations of an illegal conversion racket running through unauthorised
madrasas in various districts of the state. The racket allegedly targets Hindu children,
enrolling them in madrasas with the intent to convert them to Islam.

Speaking to IANS, Rameshwar Sharma said, “The NHRC has taken cognisance of the
matter. Strict action will be taken against madrasas promoting religious conversions.
Mullahs and Maulvis involved in this will also face consequences. Conversion of children
will not be tolerated under any circumstances. The government has issued clear
instructions to officials to act swiftly. The culprits will not be spared.”

He further alleged that some Maulanas were attempting to convert non-Muslims by
teaching them Urdu but emphasised that “no one in Madhya Pradesh can succeed
through such means.”

Meanwhile, in response to the complaint, the NHRC has written to the Principal Secretary
of Madhya Pradesh’s School Education Department, directing an enquiry into the
allegations and demanding an Action Taken Report (ATR) within 15 days. Authorities
have also been asked to email a copy of the report to the Commission.

The complaint, dated September 26, alleged that a well-organised illegal conversion
racket was operating in multiple districts of Madhya Pradesh, targeting 556 Hindu children
across 27 unauthorised madrasas for conversion to Islam.

Meanwhile, the first five-and-a-half years of Madhya Pradesh's stringent anti-religious
conversion law branded in political circles as the 'Love Jihad' law paint a picture far
removed from its stated intent.

The Madhya Pradesh Religious Freedom Ordinance, brought into force in January 2020,
and its successor, the Madhya Pradesh Religious Freedom Act, 2021, promised
uncompromising action against religious conversions through coercion, deception, or
marriage.

--IANS
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"Around 500 Hindu children enrolled in govt-funded madrasas in Morena,
Shivpuri": NHRC’s Kanoongo on alleged illegal conversion racket in MP

https://www.aninews.in/news/national/general-news/around-500-hindu-children-
enrolled-in-govt-funded-madrasas-in-morena-shivpuri-nhrcs-kanoongo-on-alleged-
illegal-conversion-racket-in-mp20250930180504/?amp=1

ANI | Updated: Sep 30, 2025 18:05 IST

New Delhi [India], September 30 (ANI): Priyank Kanoongo, a member of the National
Human Rights Commission (NHRC), on Tuesday raised concerns about Hindu children
being enrolled in government-funded madrasas in Morena and Shivpuri districts
of Madhya Pradesh.

According to Kanoongo, around 500 Hindu children are allegedly being taught
the Quran and other Islamic studies, sparking allegations of a conspiracy to convert them
to Islam. "We received complaints about around 500 Hindu children enrolled in
government-funded madrasas in Morena and Shivpuri, MP... The complainant alleges a
conspiracy to convert Hindu children to Islam by teaching them the Quran and related
topics. We sent this complaint to the Madhya Pradesh government for investigation,”
Kanoongo told ANI. Kanoongo emphasised that Hindu children should not be enrolled in
madrasas, and even Muslim children attending madrasas should also be enrolled in
schools for fundamental education. "Our main concern: Hindu children should not be in
madrasas. Even if Muslim children attend madrasas, they should also go to school for
their fundamental education... Therefore, it is essential to clearly understand that
madrasas are not places where children are educated. Even if there are Muslim children
in the madrasa, they should be enrolled in school while continuing their madrasa
education,"” said Kanoongo.
The NHRC member claimed that this situation is a blatant violation of Article 28-3 of the
Indian Constitution, which prohibits religious instruction in educational institutions wholly
maintained out of state funds.
Kanoongo questioned the use of government funds for madrasas, stating that if the
allegations are true, the state government must take action against officials responsible.
"This is a blatant violation of Article 283 of the Indian Constitution, and if this is happening
with government funding, the state government must take action against these erring
officials...," he said.
The NHRC has sent the complaint to the Madhya Pradesh government for investigation.
Kanoongo stressed the need for clarity on the role of madrasas in education, emphasising
that these institutions should not replace formal schooling.
The NHRC wrote to the Principal Secretary of the School Education Department
of Madhya Pradesh, requesting an inquiry into the allegations and seeking an action taken
report within 15 days.
According to a letter to the NHRC dated September 26, the complainant alleged that a
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well-organised illegal conversion racket is operating in various districts of Madhya
Pradesh, targeting 556 Hindu children by enrolling them in 27 unauthorised madrasas
with the intent to convert them to Islam.
"The complainant further alleged that these madrasas, located in Morena, Islampura,
Zaura, Poursa, Ambah, Kailaras, Sambalgarh, and other areas, are teaching Hindu
minors the Quran and Hadees without proper government sanction, in violation of the
Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection) Act, 2015. Article 28(3) of the Constitution of India,
and the Madhya Pradesh Government Order dated August 16, 2024, which bars non-
Islamic children from studying in Islamic madrasas. The complainant also alleged that the
racket may involve illegal foreign funding and links to anti-national elements and that
despite a year having passed, no effective government action has been taken," it read.
The complainant has sought the Commission's intervention in the matter and requested
that authorities register an FIR, rescue the affected children, take strict action against the
madrasa operators, and conduct a multi-agency high-level investigation to dismantle this
illegal conversion network. The allegations made in the complaint, prima facie, appear to
be violations of the human rights of the victims, the letter read. (ANI)
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"Running Madrasas With Govt Funding, Enrolling Hindu Children Is Serious’: NHRC
Seeks MP Response

https://news.abplive.com/cities/hindu-children-enrolled-madrasas-taught-quran-mp-
nhrc-probe-madhya-pradesh-news-1803297/amp

IANS | Updated at: 30 Sep 2025 07:05 PM (IST)

NHRC Member Priyank Kanoongo says that complaints have been received from Madhya
Pradesh stating that in the Morena-Shivpuri region, Hindu children are being enrolled in
madrasas and taught the Quran.

New Delhi: National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) member Priyank Kanoongo on
Tuesday stated that the Commission has received a complaint alleging that Hindu
children in Madhya Pradesh's Morena-Shivpuri region are being enrolled in madrasas
and taught the Quran. The NHRC has taken cognisance of the matter and issued a notice
to the Madhya Pradesh government.

Speaking to IANS, Priyank Kanoongo said, “We received a complaint from Madhya
Pradesh stating that in the Morena-Shivpuri region, Hindu children are being enrolled in
madrasas and taught the Quran. The complainant also expressed concern that this could
amount to the conversion of Hindu children to Islam. The matter is serious, with reports
indicating that more than five children have already been enrolled in such institutions.”

Kanoongo emphasised that madrasas are not recognised as official educational
institutions under existing Indian laws and, therefore, should not be enrolling children,
especially for religious instruction.

“Our preliminary view is that enrolling Hindu children in madrasas is inappropriate.
According to Article 21-A of the Constitution, it is the duty of the state to provide formal
education through recognised schools. Madrasas do not fall under this category and are
also outside the purview of the Right to Education Act,” he added.

He further said, “Running madrasas with government funding and enrolling Hindu children
in them raises serious concerns and reflects a significant administrative lapse.”

Meanwhile, NHRC has written to the Principal Secretary of Madhya Pradesh’s School
Education Department, directing a full enquiry into the allegations. The Commission has
asked for a detailed Action Taken Report (ATR) to be submitted within 15 days.
Authorities have also been instructed to send a copy of the report via email.

According to a complaint dated September 26, a well-organised illegal conversion racket
is allegedly operating in several districts of Madhya Pradesh. The complaint claims that
556 Hindu children have been enrolled in 27 unauthorised madrasas with the ‘intent' to
convert them to Islam.
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“The Bench of the NHRC, presided over by Priyank Kanoongo, has taken cognisance of
the matter. The Registry is directed to issue a notice to the Principal Secretary, School
Education Department, Madhya Pradesh, instructing them to investigate the allegations.
It is also important to note that madrasas are not categorised as schools under Article 21-
A or the Right to Education Act. Therefore, it is unclear how and why Hindu children are
being admitted to these institutions,” the Commission said in an official statement.

(This report has been published as part of the auto-generated syndicate wire feed. Apart
from the headline, no editing has been done in the copy by ABP Live.)
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Madrasas promoting conversions will not be allowed to operate in MP, says BJP
as NHRC launches probe

IANS | September 30, 2025 01:34 PM

https://www.punjabnewsexpress.com/crime-justice/news/madrasas-promoting-
conversions-will-not-be-allowed-to-operate-in-mp-says-bjp-as-nhrc-launches-probe-
299932

BHOPAL: BJP MLA Rameshwar Sharma on Tuesday said that madrasas promoting
religious conversions will not be allowed to operate in Madhya Pradesh. He said such
institutions would be shut down and strict instructions had been issued to District
Collectors to take immediate action.

The statement follows the National Human Rights Commission’s (NHRC) decision to
investigate allegations of an illegal conversion racket running through unauthorised
madrasas in various districts of the state. The racket allegedly targets Hindu children,
enrolling them in madrasas with the intent to convert them to Islam.

Speaking to IANS, Rameshwar Sharma said, “The NHRC has taken cognisance of the
matter. Strict action will be taken against madrasas promoting religious conversions.
Mullahs and Maulvis involved in this will also face consequences. Conversion of children
will not be tolerated under any circumstances. The government has issued clear
instructions to officials to act swiftly. The culprits will not be spared.”

He further alleged that some Maulanas were attempting to convert non-Muslims by
teaching them Urdu but emphasised that “no one in Madhya Pradesh can succeed
through such means.”

Meanwhile, in response to the complaint, the NHRC has written to the Principal Secretary
of Madhya Pradesh’s School Education Department, directing an enquiry into the
allegations and demanding an Action Taken Report (ATR) within 15 days. Authorities
have also been asked to email a copy of the report to the Commission.
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“Around 500 Hindu children enrolled in govt-funded madrasas in Morena,
Shivpuri”: NHRC’s Kanoongo on alleged illegal conversion racket in MP

https://thenewsmill.com/2025/09/around-500-hindu-children-enrolled-in-govt-funded-
madrasas-in-morena-shivpuri-nhrcs-kanoongo-on-alleged-illegal-conversion-racket-in-

mp/
Written By: ANI | Published on: Sep 30, 2025

Priyank Kanoongo, a member of the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC), on
Tuesday raised concerns about Hindu children being enrolled in government-funded
madrasas in  Morena and  Shivpuri districts of Madhya  Pradesh.
According to Kanoongo, around 500 Hindu children are allegedly being taught the Quran
and other Islamic studies, sparking allegations of a conspiracy to convert them to Islam.
“We received complaints about around 500 Hindu children enrolled in government-funded
madrasas in Morena and Shivpuri, MP... The complainant alleges a conspiracy to convert
Hindu children to Islam by teaching them the Quran and related topics. We sent this
complaint to the Madhya Pradesh government for investigation,” Kanoongo told ANI.
Kanoongo emphasised that Hindu children should not be enrolled in madrasas, and even
Muslim children attending madrasas should also be enrolled in schools for fundamental
education.

“Our main concern: Hindu children should not be in madrasas. Even if Muslim children
attend madrasas, they should also go to school for their fundamental education...
Therefore, it is essential to clearly understand that madrasas are not places where
children are educated. Even if there are Muslim children in the madrasa, they should be
enrolled in school while continuing their madrasa education,” said Kanoongo.
The NHRC member claimed that this situation is a blatant violation of Article 28-3 of the
Indian Constitution, which prohibits religious instruction in educational institutions wholly
maintained out of state funds.
Kanoongo questioned the use of government funds for madrasas, stating that if the
allegations are true, the state government must take action against officials responsible.
“This is a blatant violation of Article 283 of the Indian Constitution, and if this is happening
with government funding, the state government must take action against these erring
officials...,” he said.
The NHRC has sent the complaint to the Madhya Pradesh government for investigation.
Kanoongo stressed the need for clarity on the role of madrasas in education, emphasising
that these institutions should not replace formal schooling.
The NHRC wrote to the Principal Secretary of the School Education Department of
Madhya Pradesh, requesting an inquiry into the allegations and seeking an action taken
report within 15 days.
According to a letter to the NHRC dated September 26, the complainant alleged that a
well-organised illegal conversion racket is operating in various districts of Madhya
Pradesh, targeting 556 Hindu children by enrolling them in 27 unauthorised madrasas
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with the intent to convert them to Islam.
“The complainant further alleged that these madrasas, located in Morena, Islampura,
Zaura, Poursa, Ambah, Kailaras, Sambalgarh, and other areas, are teaching Hindu
minors the Quran and Hadees without proper government sanction, in violation of the
Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection) Act, 2015. Article 28(3) of the Constitution of India,
and the Madhya Pradesh Government Order dated August 16, 2024, which bars non-
Islamic children from studying in Islamic madrasas. The complainant also alleged that the
racket may involve illegal foreign funding and links to anti-national elements and that
despite a year having passed, no effective government action has been taken,” it read.
The complainant has sought the Commission’s intervention in the matter and requested
that authorities register an FIR, rescue the affected children, take strict action against the
madrasa operators, and conduct a multi-agency high-level investigation to dismantle this
illegal conversion network. The allegations made in the complaint, prima facie, appear to
be violations of the human rights of the victims, the letter read
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Inshort
500 Hindu kids enrolled in MP madrasas, NHRC alleges conversion racket

https://inshorts.com/en/amp news/500-hindu-kids-enrolled-in-mp-madrasas--nhrc-
alleges-conversion-racket-1759231871603

National Human Rights Commission member Priyank Kanoongo said complaints were
received about around 500 Hindu children enrolled in government-funded madrasas in
MP's Morena and Shivpuri. He said, "Complainant alleges conspiracy to convert Hindu
kids to Islam by teaching Quran.”" He added, "Hindu...shouldn't be in madrasas. Even if
Muslim children attend madrasas, they should also go to school.”
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NHRC gets tough on illegal Madrasas, seeks report from Madhya Pradesh
Government

https://organiser.org/2025/09/30/318573/bharat/nhrc-gets-tough-on-illegal-madrasas-
seeks-report-from-madhya-pradesh-government/

September 30, 2025

The issue of illegal madrasa operations in Madhya Pradesh has once again hit the
headlines. The National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) has taken cognizance of the
large number of Hindu children enrolled in both legal and illegal madrasas across the
state. In this regard, the Commission has issued a notice to the Principal Secretary of the
State School Education Department, demanding a detailed Action Taken Report (ATR)
within 15 days.

According to a complaint received by the Commission, in Morena district alone, 27
madrasas are running where 556 Hindu children have been admitted and are being
imparted education in the Quran and Hadith. The complainant alleged that this is not a
small-scale activity but could well be part of an organized religious conversion racket,
which requires thorough investigation.

The complaint specifically names several areas of Morena district, including Islampura,
Jaura, Porsa, Ambah, Kailaras, and Sabalgarh, where such madrasas are allegedly
operating. The key question being raised is: when there are adequate government
schools available for Hindu children, why were they admitted to madrasas instead? On
what grounds was their enrollment made possible, and where did the administrative
monitoring fail?

Violation of Legal Provisions

The matter is considered serious because it directly violates several legal and
constitutional provisions. The Juvenile Justice Act, 2015 guarantees the protection of
children’s rights and their best interests. Similarly, Article 28(3) of the Indian Constitution
clearly states that no child attending an educational institution wholly funded by the state
shall be compelled to receive religious instruction or participate in religious worship.

Additionally, a Madhya Pradesh government order dated 16 August 2024 explicitly stated
that non-Muslim children should not be admitted to madrasas. The admission of a large
number of Hindu children to illegal madrasas, in violation of these provisions, is not only
contempt of law but also a blatant infringement of children’s rights.

Stern Observation by the NHRC

Taking the matter seriously, the NHRC has directed immediate action. It stated that if the
allegations are found true, all Hindu children must be withdrawn from the madrasas
immediately, FIRs should be lodged against the operators, and the entire network must
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be exposed. The Commission further expressed suspicion that foreign funding and anti-
national activities could not be ruled out in this matter.

Statement by Priyank Kanoongo

NHRC member Priyank Kanoongo emphasized that Article 21(A) of the Constitution
guarantees every child the right to education. However, since madrasas do not fall under
the category of schools, the question of how Hindu children were enrolled there becomes
even more serious. He stressed that education is directly linked to children’s rights,
making this a highly sensitive issue that cannot be ignored.

On the other hand, Dr. Nivedita Sharma, former member of the Madhya Pradesh State
Child Protection Commission, reacted sharply, stating; “Teaching Hindu children in
madrasas is a violation of Article 28(3) of the Constitution. If anyone claims that Hindu
children studying there are not being given Islamic instruction, or are not being taught
religious texts like the Quran and Hadith, it directly violates the rules of the Madhya
Pradesh Madrasa Board.”

Dr. Sharma further pointed out that the very concept of the Madrasa Board was
established to integrate Muslim children with both Islamic and modern education. In such
a scenario, enrolling Hindu children in madrasas is not only against the rules but also a
violation of children’s religious freedom and their fundamental rights.

Questions on Administrative Responsibility

This case also raises serious questions about administrative accountability. When the
state government had already issued a clear directive that non-Muslim children cannot
be admitted to madrasas, how did 556 children gain admission on such a large scale?
Was the local administration unaware of the matter, or did it deliberately choose to turn a
blind eye?

Impact on Social Balance and Education

Education experts also warn of deeper implications. Dr. Rajesh Sharma, an NCERT
education specialist, observed that the issue is not limited to religious conversion alone
but is also connected with social balance and the psychological development of children.
Uprooting young children from their religious background and linking them with another
faith’s education could affect their identity and self-confidence in the long run. If such
practices are occurring in the state, they are undoubtedly harmful to child psychology.

The Road Ahead

All eyes are now on the Madhya Pradesh government and its School Education
Department. The NHRC has given a 15-day deadline. If no concrete action and report are
presented within this time frame, the matter may escalate to higher levels. This is not
merely an educational issue—it is deeply tied to constitutional order, children’s rights, and
the broader question of social harmony.
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Madrasas promoting conversions will not be allowed to operate in MP, says BJP
as NHRC launches probe
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Bhopal, Sep 30 BJP MLA Rameshwar Sharma on Tuesday said that madrasas promoting
religious conversions will not be ...

Bhopal, Sep 30 BJP MLA Rameshwar Sharma on Tuesday said that madrasas promoting
religious conversions will not be allowed to operate in Madhya Pradesh. He said such
institutions would be shut down and strict instructions had been issued to District
Collectors to take immediate action.

The statement follows the National Human Rights Commission’s (NHRC) decision to
investigate allegations of an illegal conversion racket running through unauthorised
madrasas in various districts of the state. The racket allegedly targets Hindu children,
enrolling them in madrasas with the intent to convert them to Islam.

Speaking to IANS, Rameshwar Sharma said, “The NHRC has taken cognisance of the
matter. Strict action will be taken against madrasas promoting religious conversions.
Mullahs and Maulvis involved in this will also face consequences. Conversion of children
will not be tolerated under any circumstances. The government has issued clear
instructions to officials to act swiftly. The culprits will not be spared.”

He further alleged that some Maulanas were attempting to convert non-Muslims by
teaching them Urdu but emphasised that “no one in Madhya Pradesh can succeed
through such means.”

Meanwhile, in response to the complaint, the NHRC has written to the Principal Secretary
of Madhya Pradesh’s School Education Department, directing an enquiry into the
allegations and demanding an Action Taken Report (ATR) within 15 days. Authorities
have also been asked to email a copy of the report to the Commission.

The complaint, dated September 26, alleged that a well-organised illegal conversion
racket was operating in multiple districts of Madhya Pradesh, targeting 556 Hindu children
across 27 unauthorised madrasas for conversion to Islam.

Meanwhile, the first five-and-a-half years of Madhya Pradesh's stringent anti-religious
conversion law branded in political circles as the 'Love Jihad' law paint a picture far
removed from its stated intent.
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The Madhya Pradesh Religious Freedom Ordinance, brought into force in January 2020,
and its successor, the Madhya Pradesh Religious Freedom Act, 2021, promised

uncompromising action against religious conversions through coercion, deception, or
marriage.

Disclaimer: This post has been auto-published from an agency feed without any
modifications to the text and has not been reviewed by an editor
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BJP labels madrasas as “conversion hubs” in Madhya Pradesh crackdown, NHRC
probes allegations

https://muslimmirror.com/bjp-labels-madrasas-as-conversion-hubs-in-madhya-pradesh-
crackdown-nhrc-probes-allegations/

By Muslim Mirror Network | September 30, 2025

On Tuesday, BJP MLA Rameshwar Sharma accsued Madrasas of promoting religious
conversions and called them “conversion hubs.” He asserted the party’s stance and said
that Madrasas won'’t be allowed to operate in Madhya Pradesh and that District Collectors
have been instructed to take action.

Sharma’s remarks come after National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) stated that
investigation is underway to expose alleged “conversion rackets” across the state.
According to the NHRC, Hindu children are the targets of these rackets who are admitted
into madrasas eventually persuading them to convert.

A complaint was filed on September 26 which alleged that across Madhya Pradesh an
alleged network targeted 556 Hindu children in 27 unrecognised madrasas, claiming that
they were being indoctrinated and converted to Islam under the guise of education.

Sharma told the media, “The NHRC is looking into the issue and strict action will be taken
against the promoters of religious conversions. Maulvis and Mullahs will face
consequences for their actions.”

He then mentioned that conversions will not be tolerated by the government and
remarked, “The government has directed the officials to take cognizance and act
immediately. The culprits will not be spared.”

Sharma also accused some “maulanas” of teaching Urdu to kids in order to convert them
to Islam.

The NHRC, in its response to the complaint wrote to the Principal Secretary of Madhya
Pradesh’s School Education Department ordering it to initiate an enquiry into the matter.
The NHRC has also demanded an Action Taken Report (ATR) within 15 days.

As the investigation starts, it's important to note did the broader legal and political back
drop tells more complex story over 5 and a half year is the same Madhya Pradesh
introduced one of the countries most stringent anti conversion measures widely referred
to in political and media circles as the “love jihad law”, the outcomes appear to deviate
sharply from its proclaimed purpose.

The law initially enforced through the Madhya Pradesh Religious Freedom Ordinance in
January 2020 was later formulised as the Madhya Pradesh Religious Freedom Act 2021.
The legislation was framed as a bulwark against religious conversions said to be carried
through alleged coercion, fraud, allurement etc.
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Rights groups, political analysts and opposition leaders have argued that the law has
functioned less as a safeguard and more as a political tool weaponised against the Muslim
community, particularly targeting educational and charitable Institutions owned by them

like the madrasas.

They also point out that convictions under the act remain rare, but the disproportionate
targeting, criminalisation, and surveillance of Muslims have intensified which reveal their
agenda to polarize the country.
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Written By Ranjana Kahar | Last Updated: Sep 30, 2025, 02:38 PM IST
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LELAT TN & T fde BTN HR I8 €, AT &I IFH Ad §U T Ifed 15 faA
& iR STaTe TR R B! el 71 AT A 39 07 § 78+ Icoia fan g fb e e
& SMUSR SHUTH & TR V9161 &, 3R T4 H g =2l o1 g1 w2 H3 3R i faar Siran
¢, 98 9 A W 8|

26 Rder @ el ot Riewrad

IS HHG HYBR SRNT D 26 RYTSR DI Teh RIsbrard U g3 Ut | 39 Rrebrgd § 7 yew
& el | fig sl & AdiaRul $T Ud Yabe Ia- BT RIT T 11 g | RIswradaar 3 39
A ! THRdr )R SR feon 81 Rrerad & ug grar forar man g fo wen uew & fafvr e o
T $& 27 HeY 3 BT Ybe & A | 37 Al | 556 g a=al &I =11 amam o
e 8| U8 e Rrerd # favy wu ¥ 3fcafad &t 7 7l

R fEgail 1 v fird 381 v

RIRIaEHdl 3 A B TR Bl A U T T THIMIIHR Tof B3 B AT 61 g | T8 HiT
TNT 3 3 T3 & g8 W Iwoi foran B for Aee fRren & ifdeR iffAom & ey @ aeR
&, 3R UU H ig 9=l ! J5f Uaw Y SR I faan 91 7, U8 99 I W 31 IPT AFG
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fYBR SN B 26 RydeaR B T RIprad Ui gs A1 39 R & 99 Uex & Ae3™!
7 fg = & AR &1 U Yabe da- BT SRIT TIT 74T 8 | FRIiraedl 5 39 A &I
TifiRar R SR A g
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MP & Tl | 500 feg a=di @I UgT ¥@ P, NHRC B yufavur & veu= &1 Rromd

T & Al H fig g=l & QIR &1 WeR I 318 & | AP AFAUBR a1 Hl 56
o Rrerad o 718 8, S SRy @ w € 6 7 uew & IR SR Ragdt fora o
R Tl & @ 500 g S B HRIT IR TR PR 3R 39 A RIeTE Ugrs 1 @
gl

https://www.livehindustan.com/madhya-pradesh/around-500-hindu-children-being-

taught-quran-in-mp-madrasas-nhrc-complains-of-conspiracy-to-convert-
201759250853610.html

Aditi Sharma T34 feg&i™, RIAURT, TEHSMS Tue, 30 Sep 2025 10:55 PM

A Yo & Hedl | g o=l & aIgd &1 Wk g 3% g AFATSR ST
(CTUESRAY) P 39 AT & FRIsrd &1 T8 8, orad SRy o 141 g fob 7ed Ue=r & 4T
3R Ragd forat # fyaq Hea! & @ 500 feg o=t o1 B TR R A 3R 37 STATH
Rremt uers o1 3§} €1 Rieraddl A 379 Al § yH{dRu S B I T51 BT 3R
T 21 Y IH 7ey WHR gRT o it 9de &1 3% 3

TR & T fOries BN = 39 IR | SHBR! &d gU 911 & f sH Ay uew &
AT R REQ & RERT Tl U Had! § TTHT 500 fg g & qiiad & Risrad
foretl 81 RIwraasmar A iEg sl & R IR ITW IS fawdl & fRren TR 3% %y o
erfafkd R Pt TIRTRT T SR ST ] | 9 U8 RIPTId Hed TSR WRBR &1 oird & forg
TS &1 g1 BIL A OIR SR Hel [ Fg aad! Bl Aol | qIRIal -1g! (a1 ST d1eU SR
A&l H UgH aTe gRed sl i Ht gf-ard R & forg whedl # qriRee f&am S =g ul

TIUFSRAT 5 R &1 ofd & U 78 ISk ISR $H O 31 g1 9 3@md
TAUSRET - T TR o WHd R1&f [T o T Afed &1 U ferganx $iRiTl &1 offd el
3R 15 &l & iar wrarg R At 1 Tuasidt & 26 Rider &I ford U i v &
YR, Rimaadmdl 7 $RIY & § 6 7 wew o faftr foral & ue sray emfaror ik
s g, St 556 g o=l ®I 27 AP Aexdl § g faamar 3= s&am & y|idaRd
TR B S Y FRI S @R |

Rrprradmal A 3T 3RIY T {6 AT, SIAHYRT, SIRT, TR, 38, FARY, gaiTg R
3T &9 H fUT T A freiR U1 (C@HT 3R TReqmn) ifAfTH, 2015 &7 Ieeia HRd
5, STId TRBRY Hodt 3 o1 fég ATateri &) o 3R 8¢9 Ue1 3@ &1 U8 HRd & Ifae™
a?&lﬂ@_dZS(B)Bﬁ?m ST, 2024 % H U TRHR P TR BT I&g §, Sl TR-STATHT
S &1 SXTH Hedl # UgA § Adhdl g | Rierradal 2 g ot 3R evman 8 fs 39 ¥dbe |
3y fageh hiET ok I-faRIe qal ¥ ey g1 Ihd & IR TP I §ld I & Jraqg,
Wﬁaﬁéuﬁmﬁqﬁﬁ%
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RIGrdewdl 7 39 A SN & a9 $t A &1 § 3R ifsial § sy far g fe 3
TP THIMRSMR Gol B AR YU S 1 §aTY, HEHT TaTddh! & AT T HIRATS B
3R T 3fqY YHIGRUT Aeadh Bl G PR & (o4 U 9g-Toid S-TRid offd e |
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Conversion Controversy: 27 m H 556 = & yAfavor & ﬁm, NHRC #
Rrora; Iy wmf = & Jarast

https://www.haribhoomi.com/state-local/madhya-pradesh/conversion-controversy-
648871

30 fdeR 2025
e YR B 27 HEIE! IR 556 S<df P HiId YHIGRU b fRIbrrd NHRC H &t

7Y USRI H 27 HEIH UR 556 I o HiUd YA &1 Rerad NHRC H 5t | BIP faumas
TR AT A WY ASI! I 6 P B AdIaql &l | WBR 7 oid & 3Ny T

HIUTet | e TR | eifaRur ) dax o181 faare @ST 81 T 8 | o9 & 27 Hexdl H 556 S
b BT YHIIRUT BT FARY B RIb1ad AP A ABR SHART (NHRC) H Tl H15 75 5
3R § foh 39 ezl # g, 51, dig 3R R aRkari & sl &1 aarares) 4w uikad oxm
&1 B DI S ET 81 TF A W IS {3 IR AT A HST 39 AU §U FHal
o U ot oft 7= o) gem TEt fan s, it R-fw s=at & emfaRor o! H= & 8|

RrepTId 1 faaRur
Rrprasdl & AR, A U™ & -3 foral H Tenferd 27 Aexdl & Yba! a= Bl
YHTaRUT & foTT Aed 9IS RBT 8 | 3RIY § fb T Aierat 3R gean enfifes Tt ok ueiv=i

& SIRT = BT GHITId B B IR HR I8 & | NHRC 7 39 RIdbrad &1 I3 & ad 8¢
BT B g & 31w fou §1 Iat, I8 WHR A ot @Rd HRars &1 1y fean g1

fqura® AR W &1 §9H

HIgTe § HioTaT faeme MR Tl A 39 g8 W 9Rd i R 99 fean 3% &,
"HOUSY H U lg HeTT 8! I, S JATdH1, oiF, ag, RRa a=a &1 YAfaRur S &1
HRI G 811 U Aed! R dTd 1T Sl |* 3514 g8 it Wy fovan fop defdia aaext 3k
e fRrem 3ifpTRAT (DEO) B HER BRATS H MW AT TT R | NHRC B RGBT & YR
R i It & RITT® SRar & S|

IRPR P! HRATS

g ST, /g a16d &t WBHR A T fTal & Faider 3R DEO & Few fau § o Aexat
&I S BT S| HexA! & reushd 3R FRgd! &t guyfl &t offd grft | B & ya Rl
&1 T FHIE Bt ST | ST UIe S IR HeRd! &l §¢ B ddh i HRATs BI SE |
5T W Ugd O g Heg SR o Wodn ffgH, 2021 AN 7, o dgd ek a1 garH_ 9
AR TR 10 I b B e AR JAA BT UG |
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A U & YHIaRU $T TeT dd I9T ¥ Hae=id 81 ¢l fUed oo anf § & amal o
T a7 ga1d ¥ 4o gRadd &xH & HRIT T §1 T RO 2021 H B B 3R T
fopan T T | STFRI &1 AT § o I8 faare anfifer Teara & guTiad &R 9l §, 39S
e 3R @fva e 98 St g1 J83eTd, I8 ArFal 3t S & TR # 81 WHR A

3y fean B 6 feiol ot QRen ot snwft iR Siftral & faae w<) wrars gnftl
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MP News: 3l # yAfaRor &1 8 faare, SfAe, NHRC 3 TRSR B AT Aifed, 15
& o | w9
https://hindi.oneindia.com/news/bhopal/conversion-controversy-in-mp-madrasa-nhrc-
issues-notice-to-mohan-yadav-government-1397509.html

By Laxminarayan Malviya | Published: Tuesday, September 30, 2025, 13:46 [IST]

Conversion Controversy In MP Madrasa: H&Y UG & Eﬁ_—ﬂ W fifg SR o= forall &
27 T4 ¥ 556 fig 9 & HiUd U W Sxa H yHdiRd HR- 1 AIRT o 3R A I
o1 e sgaT iR nfifes Tdadt R 9aTdt We o feu B

ST HHAMIBR SHART (NHRC) A 39 Risprad &1 71HRAT A dd §U A UG PR & Wl
e faum & U g &1 Aifed SIRY foean g1 omanT 7 15 fAi & Hiar o fdid &R
PHRATS BT [AG0T AT &1 T8 ATHAT 7 had Si &b (&7 & MYBR DI YHTId B 8T 1,
e Gy Uyl & Iooiad BT HY 3RIY 1 8T 8 |

MP T Al § fég 9=l & Hida eHidaRor &1 A
RIFrad &1 R fFavor 1 § RIU?

26 RIGER 2025 H NHRC B1 UTwd Rreprrd & graT foham a1 fob R, STAEgRT, ST, Ui,
3{dTE, FARN, FHTTG 3R 37 & H YT 27 3FfFHd Haxwl # 556 &g s &I fomm
ot TRt srqufa & gifaan faar mar 81 Rrerraswsdl 3 oy avmar § f 39 Hexat o
S Y I 3R T USTS off W8T 7, ForaepT I2x I s # uRafdd B 81 98 T
TTfSd Y YHIaRUT ¥he BT 3T TarT ST 8T ], S 91 1T (S B SWHTS 3R T
fAFTH, 2015 F1 Ieergd HAT 7

Rrra & A &1 718 § % gHifad s &) dohTa STl S, HedT aTdd] & RIdT® FIR
3ol g1, 3R T I W i witfa fed &t S| NHRC ) o, 5% gd NCPCR Sremed
gt S @dHH # NHRC Tew) Wfid §, A 7 3RIG! &I Uyl e5d1 AFaiiaR] &l
e T 81 3TN 3 Ui aferd o e o B o 3 37 wexal ) duar, s=ai & erfaa
3R WMHR! GIET BT S DR

i ST &1 F9M: aUTHS I IR T 39

P ST SHfYBR TREUT SR (NCPCR) & Jd 3i&g 3R daHM NHRC 9awd i
S A 39 e, IR WE I ORI | S5 e, "0 U & AT 3R Ragd o &t
o @A 500 feg =l & Hexw! H IR &1 Rierd e g1 3 Aoy TRHR s J 7d 3@
g, 3R 3MRIU § fF HH UgTaR g% 3am H emfaRd & ! Qi g1 gv fRrerd &l
Sa & foIT A% USRI IRBR B Ao g 1"
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HIN A 3 SR <R gl g Iad! &1 Hexw! # g 3ffud 5| Rad s off ok A
ST 8, Al 36 STt M e & forg Toa o Anfgu | URd & Af3e™ &1 3ifwse 21(F)
S B WA A @I OHGRT Iod W ITadT g1 f1em &1 ifieR siftfaw &t arT 1 Wy
H1 & fob HeHT e &1 TR 181 g 1" S8i- 3¢ 28(3) H1 8aTal od g4 el fob Uiy
e Sifard 78t Bt o Gahdll, TR IR-e1fe s IR | afe WA} GRS A I8 B ET |,
@ et SifieIal & faees HRars gt @Iyl

SN HT I8 ¥ 3P S HRAGI I ST §, 5181 NCPCR 7 HE™l R AUS SHAH
AT AT 2024 F SR} U M 31T By 3R O 3T I3cy: B g ey
3Tt Tereg aRiol HeRuRT H 3814 Hexdl &l RTE I ¥ a1ex JdTd gU IR-GRAA S
1 geH & 7R Bt |

BT SMYUR: DI Y YU BT Iecia?
g AT g B Wae™i &l Fal &

T BT 3rgede 28(3): fordt ot Reifres T & enfifer e siard =gt &t o T |
e &1 SRBR ATH, 2009: AEAT BT RTE ¥ Be §, Alh SO Tl BT 1A B
3R yTfad 8t g =nfeu|

T TSR PR AT, 16 3R 2024: IR-ITANHD I I STANHD Al H Ug &)
TR |

Josd  Wied  Uae, 20150 @ B QRET SR @HE A HAl
A Yo ThieH 31 Rfeo Tdhe, 2021: 39y eHfdRor IR T |

NHRC 7 37 3191 &l AFAIIDR] BT WY Ieav AT §, WS ofd BRI ST Ui
B 3TN Bt RO § HeT T § fb A USRI # 1,755 Uolighd Aexdl H 9,446 TR-ARH s
U W@ ¢, Sl RTE & UGy &1 Jeio g

e TR H Aoyl &) fUfd: stids iR gAifaat

e YR AT ds & TSl & IR, I50 H SRl HeY Id IR &, o8 I Bs 3HfIHd
€1 2024 &% ST UdT Il g foh 9,446 g 3R 31 TR-GfR&W 5= 3799 <1fa &1 3 A
SR gFarE! glawmelt ¥ 9fud g § - By He-s Hia, g ar uriféa Riee =gt

NCPCR ! U< & %8l a1 g f A aiS RTE &1 UTeH el &rd, o 9= U
! e ¥ dferd 8 o €

T TRBR A 16 A 2024 & W W TR-JRAH gad! D! Hexdl 4 geM &1 (e foar o,
s e7a & St o1 g3 © | e favmT & e gfera &1 3t NHRC & Fifed & dlg dabTa
HRATE HRAT BT

Ui AN o1 fdarerug 3faer: Hadl R Biey
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i ST BT NCPCR HR®TA (2018-2024) Hexd! 3R uififer TRl R &gd &l
Igi fIgR, I YW 3R A U H HeA! &I S oRTs, ogl bl famat 3R
PHeul e & 3R @1 2024 § NCPCR A It Is0l &1 U forgex T hiET b
3R TS YT A BT w1 &1 |

gTalifoh, BT UR SfeueiRedd-aR1eft Jarig & SRIU & § | 2021 H ToRTd & Udh 34918 Qeex
BT IR 139 U BT 3RIT AHR FIR HRE, S 916 T 3ferard | W1t gs | iR Sl
TR BUART & H5 A RDIC | IE gU, OI5I NCPCR Hi Ay Wl IR qaId 36 | goid
HIC 7 2024 T YBT fdh NCPCR Had Had! R g1 Fi Bidhd X g1 &, IT UISRMarsit at
ol R lﬁaﬂ%ﬁ?wmﬁsﬁmwhs AT, S TS 38 g & SUBRI
CIRGIRS I CRIC

S A 2025 § NHRC UG §-- & o1 41 39 e, WR fdhard fore & aivon &1, ot aexal
& HIYd GSUANT W Higd grit|

I TRBR BT ufafepar 3R m &1 I8

A USR WPHR A 3 I RBING S -Tg1 1641 @, Wl RI&T AU 3 NHRC Aifed
T 8 &1 gfS &1 5 | T 1. Hig ATad & g aTdl! HISTUT TRBR - Ugd 3ay YH{dRor
R T BT I g, At Aedl R BT IR 71 fauelt ga 09 3 38 oHifas
ISR S, STalfds UTSTAT = Sl ol JRET IR SR faar|

NCPCR 3 I+t 30l ¥ srdfia &1 g fob TR-GRaw s=aif & deb ol 3ol | RIHIARd fbar S|
gfg NHRC &1 RUIE Haoomd el e, df SN 3 B dRars R Ihdl §, forad guid
HIC ot M
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MP # fg T= & ymfaRoT 3t IR & SMRIUl W AP AT SRS AR BT TS
TR

https://hindi.oneindia.com/videos/preparations-to-convert-hindu-children-in-mp-cm-
mohan-yadav-religion-conversion-in-mp-4266237.html

By Oneindia Videos Published: Tuesday, Sep 30, 2025, 04:22 [IST]

ALY (MP) & TSI IfoIRT 7 GART g3 § 1381 27 Aexdl | 556 fig a=dl & yHfaRor
(Religion Conversion) D IR} B S L RIRENED RENIRS TG %‘I g izalorce| (MP) Iy
Riera Tﬂ?jf[ AHa UBR SMANT (National Human Rights Commission of India) & U™
UgH 81 NHRC & Jo& &1 %el ¢ b 3 Rrerad firelt ® i qemme s & g, Riagd St
SRTe! H fig Sl o Haxd! | G PRardl 41 &, $9d §1a AP H-d 3N (NHRC) A
TRe G, Tool e | 15 feT § ware 4R B 1 3maNT & Wew! &1 ot e § b Aem udw
(MP)% TR TRaH g<di B! fo-T Hofd! $-H 31 Ugra off @1 5|



https://hindi.oneindia.com/videos/preparations-to-convert-hindu-children-in-mp-cm-mohan-yadav-religion-conversion-in-mp-4266237.html
https://hindi.oneindia.com/videos/preparations-to-convert-hindu-children-in-mp-cm-mohan-yadav-religion-conversion-in-mp-4266237.html

INDIA TV, Online, 1.10.2025
Page No. 0, Size:(0)cms X (0)cms.

NATIONAL HUMAN

RIGHTS COMMISSION

IndiaTV Hindi

556 feg a= P I UGS o IgI PIE, MP & 27 Hedl H YHIARUT B dART?
HEAIUSR TIRT A HAT Sa1d

T TR & 27 Y AW DI Ah ST fadie TSI 81 717 § STaf Hed! # 500 ¥ wa1al feg
I B B UgH 3R ZIAW UM & fOIT GaTd S+ &1 Al A 1T § |

https://www.indiatv.in/madhya-pradesh/556-children-in-27-madrasas-are-being-
targeted-for-conversion-nhrc-issues-notice-to-qovt-2025-10-01-1166185

Edited By: Khushbu Rawal@khushburawal2
Published : Oct 01, 2025 6:52 IST, Updated : Oct 01, 2025 6:52 IST

Y TS & 27 3dY eI DI AbR 781 faaie WS 8l 77 8 Sgl Hexd! # 500 ¥ Sl fég
Sl B PR UG 3R ST SO & T a1 §-1 &1 AT ATHH 31T 1 S0P JIG
ST AG PR ST (NHRC) A UG & 27 He™! # 556 fgg =l & S ywfarur
Ihe IR I WPR I Ta1§ qad $HRd gu 15 a7 & Rarc Aift g1

Aol | yrfaRu faare &1 572

RIerad § SIRIY T 741 § 6 %5 Haxdl # 1R R S &I STeRawd! X Ugrs off @l
g 3R emfdRUr H1 TaTd 91T S IQT ¢ 1 SR 3 Wpd e fqunT & v afad &1 o=
foraeR g & e 3T §1 981, NHRC & e fldie S = 9 fas 3manT &1 26
RdeR &1t Rreprd el g3 ff o9 oy amen o1 {6 e & sy emiaror &1
fiRig Tfha B

A § TR gy s o1 aIfadl e

NHRC &1 gl § fh ek Hexd ol WRHR 3Afd & Jaferd 81 @ &1 Hium,
BIRNTIETE, SEAYR, G, YR, TSI, WedT, TIH 3R WIRAT fall & &5 Al Bl
a2y wu ¥ fifed foar a1 g1 NHRC 7 HaTd I § o TR g o= & 37 Aedl |
SR H e 81 8, Saifes PR = gy 2015 3R WA & =g 28(3) & dgd
fomT Srgefa unfifes e <1 ufdeifira B1 3 3 TR &) sy faan @ i @ s= &)
dhTd gerdl Sy 31 foT Hot 9 38 Hexdl R FIR &l &1 ol |

fég Il & eHdRUI &7 Xhe TaM BT AR

§d1 ¢ fob IPT AG 3R MINT b1 sitd 26 RidsR o1 Teb fRieprad foredt ot fored wem ygw
& Tl § e 9=l & emfdRur &1 Ybe Iam BT SRIY T 74T 4Tl 39H &gl 1 §
gex & faftrd & H fUd $dt 27 A=Y 39 Ydbe § WM ¢ | 39 el H 556 &g a=l &1
=T ST S RET B
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Janta Se Rishta
NHRC 7 TAT-REqH & IRHR! gezal ¥ &g aedi & Sy e R i sag

https://jantaserishta.com/delhi-ncr/nhrc-expresses-concern-over-alleged-enrolment-of-
hindu-children-in-government-madrasas-in-morena-shivpuri-4294884

30 RIdsR 2025

New Delhi : I AMAIIGR SN ( TITHRE ) & T f0gics ST  HIAaR ol
A TSR & TRAT 3R g et & Rt fag aifta #exal # g a=at & Amie &l
AR fdT STa | S & SITER, TIHT 500 fég a=d &l HiUd dR R A 3R 3=
STATH LT YT o X7 &, Ford I8 3™ § uRafdd &3 &1 I & 3RIY & 38
g | BELTN A TEASHTS & 91T, "BH T UG & G1 3R R § WBRT e ured
el ¥ Amifdsd @y 500 &g sl & IR ¥ Rierd fHd ... Rierasdl = SRy ama
¢ T g ol &1 I SIR Waiftrd faw ugTes I % H gRafdd oA & arforer =t o
g | gH g Rrerd S & o 7e Ues WaHR & 9 g1

HIAN A 39 91 W SR fean & fég o= ! gadl o qiiaen =g faan S a1feg, dfed
Al H UgH dTel G sl i i gt e & fo1g wpell # qriaen feam S =gl
"SR T i1 98 § o fég o= & Hexwl & g1 o1 91fgu| SR GRIT o= Hed |
o off §, o 3% garc e & fo wpa oft o =nfu.. safen, ug Wy & U & qHgH
SR § T He=d Ut oTe Tt € STeT o=t o e < St B1 8FR Hexy | gftew s ot
g, a1 3% Ay &1 el IR} ad §U X% d | qiiaan faar Sim =iy, S = Fall

ISR 96 A grar fdar o g8 fRufa yRdia dfdu™ & 3w 28-3 &1 WY o
2, O I ke O Irou FAfY O Trenfera eifres Tt & enfifes Rien w ufdsy @man 8 1w
J 4Tl & i WHRY &9 & IUGNT R JaId I3Td gU el & IS 3Ry Teh § df T
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O gt & et T STeT IS o 6 7. PN THa SIBR STENT BT e 8 i
YR, IS, TadT, WA 3R IRy fal & &8 Hed! o fovy ¥ u  fafga far mar
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T Hexd 78! gai. T8 Hed! TR dTdl Y SITEH. 3514 BT fh dhaidex 3R 8530 &l Hat
HRaATs & A3 U TN §. a1 7 Fel fob emfaRor HRM arell R HER HRATE gil 3R Jeal-
Aedl ot 39 R & S,

T A Y% Hal b o=t o1 yafaor fadt +f gra & aeizd =781 foran S, T=ra-, oF, aig
3R Rrg s BT IATAH Dt BIRAY B dldl TR Aed HRATs s, Ii- Hal fb uiftfe



https://www.tv9hindi.com/india/madhya-pradesh-madrasas-non-muslim-children-alleged-conversion-nhrc-seeks-report-state-government-bjp-congress-3505463.html
https://www.tv9hindi.com/india/madhya-pradesh-madrasas-non-muslim-children-alleged-conversion-nhrc-seeks-report-state-government-bjp-congress-3505463.html

TV9 BHARATVARSH, Online, 1.10.2025

Page No. 0, Size:(0)cms X (0)cms.

AT BT JHA HRAT SR g, afcp oot off et & o=l o) ekl gaX oH 1 e
EUGRERIGERS

HIUY - 33T JaTd

a8l BIUY 7 3 Y, W AP AMG ISR AN &b Fad fUded DI WR g1 Farel I3
€. PO a1 b S A Bl ¢ fob {Udd BTN B offd g dlfeT. ST Tiafaraai
Ifery g 3R 9 giueIAe HeTd fAs & U R 3] |,

fég Sl & Y\ &7 3RIY

3 PTY HIFG SHfYDBR ANT D! sl 26 iR 1 Teb fRreprd foredt off, o weg wew
& el H fgg 9w & YHIARUT BT Xbhe I T SR AT 71T T, FRird § S T g

o e & faftrd & & U oot 27 e 39 S Yhe § M €. 37 Hexdl 7 556 g
S B! IR SR 7 e B




NDTV MP CHHATTISGARH, Online, 1.10.2025

Page No. 0, Size:(0)cms X (0)cms.

NATIONAL HUMAN
RIGHTS COMMISSION

NDTV MP Chattisgarh

MP & 27 HGIH! @I AB daTa! HFGNUGR RN A | Sard, f8g = &) dav
BJP-HTINT = 4 gl

Madhya Pradesh Madarsas: NHRC ﬁﬁﬂlﬂﬁﬁﬁ“—ﬁﬂﬁ'@ﬁ@ﬂ%ﬂﬁlﬁ, Wfﬁ&ﬂ
UM A 15 faT & HioR Tawe ¢ Raé w7l 8. 98t 59 7mwa &) Ao et fyumres TR
T 3 wgT fob AFAIfeR TN & Ty HeaUes WHR 3R e faurt +f $3R HRars
PN,

https://mpcg.ndtv.in/madhya-pradesh-news/madrasas-in-mp-conversion-controversy-in-
mp-madrasa-quran-and-hadith-hindu-children-forced-religious-education-nhrc-notice-to-
mp-government-9370717

Reported by: HThIRT fgac]

Written by:3{oig WU&H

A Y= ol

g 30, 2025 16:02 pm IST

Published OnfRTdsR 30, 2025 15:23 pm IST

Last Updated onfldsR 30, 2025 16:02 pm IST

MP News: HEIUGYI & HEXH! Pl AR 316 11 fadTa @ST 81 1 5. A1 HHANISR SN
(NHRC) & U fRrerard Ug=h § o ue1 & % el & fomm ergafa feg s=ii &) v 3R
ol UGTS o 8! 8 3R YAfRu &1 dur} ot o7 381 5. Rierad # <ran fovan mar g & 27
Texdl § B4 556 g Tl &I qfaan faamn w1 §, fomd ST 3¢ S35 e 3oAH &
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fiRE g1 foran S @ %,

gl & Heg] Bl AP I JaTd
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3TRC 28(3) 3R TS TRBR P 15 [ 2015 P 3T BT Iev- B gU foT Al
fég TaTierTTl 1 BRI 3R g1 UeT 38 7. fRrerad A 7g ot imiept o 7S § fb 39 ¥ A
313y fag=ht tfET iR Ay-faRiedh ot & Taiy 81 T &,

NHRC = Aift Raé, BIP-Hi0 = T HE]
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3% B1 P THAIIGR SN (NHRC) & A+ I8 RIerd &ot o218 s ¢l Riemd §
3RIT TN T § b 556 feg el 1 ST UM o forg =TT a1 o1 387 5|

NHRC 9 39 HTHd &1 Y3 od §U Thd RI&T faumT & e Ifid ¥ 15 fad & HidR Sae
AT B 1 3N A 39 9 & Wit (FIR) ©ol o34 &1 ot A1 3t g

Yl 1 BIET R 1R Fara

SFER! & TR, RIerd # SRIY T 7 g {6 G3A1, STAHYRT, SIRT 3R 8T &3 o
R A e fHeR = iffaw (33 Act), 2015 HT ITTT HRIB & | SATIRT A 307 T &
Tg gaTd IS § b A e & iR ARfam (RTE) & gR A IR &, o +ft g

Sl D1 ag1 Y T &A1 S 6T ¢ | Ribraadhai A 37 Hexdl R 3fay fad=h hfd ok wg-
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Aoy e &g el

NHRC & & {0 I A Fgl foh Hexy e &3 81 €, dfeh Aolgd! TR RaH &
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RIwradeal 7 U Riwrad & ag t st oged &1 § % g8 g 9= & s &
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g WBR P ey SRt o Afft o
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3fdY A4l H ug R} feg o=

U8 § R gRI fad N 7a F 8¢ o=l &1 3@+1 31U 319 § 1R *u 9 sifafirdar
gdid gt 8, Fiifes e &1 SHIBR HFH Bt URT Th T HeA! 1 e BT g 7 T §¢
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Teg TesT & PR SR Ry R # fig st o) He=al # e S R SR g UgH
T HIHAT TRAT T 5| AT AHATISR SHTIRT (TTCISHRET) & Hawd {Uaie S = 39
TR Ieera FdTd §T TR IRBR & Afed okt &R 15 et F faxga Kuie @ih g

g, 30 RideR (SMSTTATH) | 7eg y=r & TRAT 3R Ragst e 7 &g s & gezar o
IR bR XM 3R BN UgH P HHdl TRAT T g1 AP AFAMUBR TN
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R 15 fe=1 & fawga fare anft g1
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oI Xt 7 Xt § | 39 ATHS A oI gof Uhs for...

AT A USRT & BT ol ¥ S1aY HaRd! ol 8T HTHAT 9 31T 81 38R § fob 27 TR-
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TR 1 T T O TG &1 39 | A ST ol U fordl g | IS AHaUdR
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S, S a1 g s= Y Aedl § sTarH! arad &A1 faedt +f g1a & seied Tt fhar sram
I5i e faumT iR fSar U= &1 S & R 37 &1 §1d dat 3R 9% wel fo T
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BTG BT o A& fIURT BT ArpTe

I8, HIY fauras Uit i 3 TR R grar aidnl I Fel fh WHR Yriaror iR a@d
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g € I e faumT o1 ax Xg1 82 S=11 9aTd 3ol §U Hel [ BIP had o 3R Sifd &
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Hoshiarpur LPG tanker blast: NHRC notice to Punjab govt on status of probe

https://www.hindustantimes.com/cities/chandigarh-news/hoshiarpur-lpg-tanker-blast-
nhrc-notice-to-punjab-govt-on-status-of-probe-101759227733579-amp.html

By Harpreet Kaur | Published on: Sept 30, 2025 03:52 pm IST

Probe into August 22 incident that claimed seven lives incomplete, while assessment of
damage to property yet to be carried out more than a month after the tragedy.

Taking suo motu cognizance of the report published in Hindustan Times about the delay
in the investigation of the LPG tanker blast at Hoshiarpur's Mandiala village that claimed
seven lives and damaged property on August 22, the National Human Rights Commission
(NHRC) on Tuesday issued notices to the Punjab chief secretary, chief controller of
explosives, Petroleum and Explosives Safety Organisation (PESO), ministry of
commerce and industry, and the senior superintendent of police, calling for a detailed
report, including the status of investigation, within two weeks.

The NHRC has observed that the contents of the report raised serious issues of violation
of human rights of the victims. The report had mentioned that the inquiries into the incident
were still incomplete and assessment of the damage to the property has still not been
done even after a month of the tragedy when the blast victims and their families were
struggling to resurrect their lives.

The incident had occurred on the night of August 22 when an LPG tanker collided with a
pickup truck and triggered a blast that engulfed shops and houses. Two persons had died
on the spot, while five others succumbed later. Sixteen persons had sustained burns.

A magisterial probe was ordered but it could not make any headway as the PESO
authorities, whose involvement was necessary for the probe, had not responded.

The police arrested some persons who were set to pilfer gas from the tanker had it not
caught fire, but the probe whether the gas agency staff or contractors were also involved
in the racket is still underway. The blast had taken place about half a kilometre from the
LPG bottling plant of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited. The tanker, which was
coming from Bathinda, instead of going to the bottling plant, had turned towards the
location where the police later claimed, LPG was often stolen and filled in cylinders for
black-marketing.
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seeks-response-from-punjab-government-136053562.html
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https://jantaserishta.com/local/punjab/nhrc-seeks-report-on-delayed-relief-to-hoshiarpur-
tanker-blast-victims-4293759

Payal30 Sept 2025 12:27 PM
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NHRC takes suo motu cognisance of cleanliness workers’ death in Tiruchy

The incident occurred on September 22, 2025, near Carmel Garden in the Muthunagar
area of Tiruverumbur;

https://www.dtnext.in/amp/news/tamilnadu/nhrc-takes-suo-motu-cognisance-of-
cleanliness-workers-death-in-tiruchy-848143

Author: Agencies | Update:2025-09-30 09:10 IST

NEW DELHI: The National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) has taken suo motu
cognisance of media reports about the tragic deaths of two cleanlinessworkers due to
asphyxiation while working on an underground drainage pipeline in Tiruchy district, Tamil
Nadu.

The incident occurred on September 22, 2025, near Carmel Garden in the Muthunagar
area of Tiruverumbur. The deceased were identified as Prabhu (32) of Chinna Salem and
Ravi (38) of Tiruvappur in Pudukkottai. Both had been engaged by a construction firm for
work on behalf of the Tiruchy Corporation.

According to reports, Prabhu first entered the manhole to clear a blockage but collapsed
due to suffocation. Ravi entered immediately in an attempt to rescue him, but he too
suffocated to death.

The NHRC has issued notices to the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Tiruchy,
and the Superintendent of Police, Tiruchy, seeking a detailed report within two weeks

Their bodies were later recovered by Fire and Rescue Services personnel and sent to
Thuvakudi Government Hospital for post-mortem examination.

Taking note of the media report published on September 23, 2025, the NHRC observed
that the deaths raise a serious issue of human rights violations.

It pointed out that it was unclear whether the workers were provided with proper safety
gear before being sent into the underground system.

The Commission has issued notices to the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of
Tiruchy, and the Superintendent of Police, Tiruchirappalli, seeking a detailed report within
two weeks. The report has been asked to include the status of the police investigation as
well as details of any compensation provided to the families of the deceased.

The Tiruverumbur police have already registered a case and are investigating the
incident, which has caused shock and tension in the locality
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Andhra: Suspicious death case solved, three held for killing man in Guntur

https://www.aninews.in/news/national/general-news/andhra-suspicious-death-case-
solved-three-held-for-killing-man-in-guntur20250930232918/?amp=1

ANI | Updated: Sep 30, 2025 23:29 IST

Guntur (Andhra Pradesh) [India], September 30 (ANI): Three people, including a woman,
were arrested for allegedly killing her husband in Mandikonduru village of Guntur district,
police said.
According to police, the case was initially reported as a suspicious death.
The incident took place on September 19, when a man was found dead with his tongue
protruding, raising suspicion. A post-mortem examination later confirmed that the victim
had been killed by throttling and strangulation.
Acting on the lead, the police launched a scientific probe, analysing CCTV footage that
captured the suspicious movement of an auto rickshaw near the scene on the night of the
incident.

Investigators revealed the vehicle and identified two suspects, Venkat and SK Khasim
Saida, who were found to have jointly executed the murder. The investigation further
revealed that Venkat had been in an illicit relationship with the victim's wife for nearly
three years.
Police said the two, along with the co-accused (the victim's wife), conspired to eliminate
the husband so that she could inherit his property and live with Venkat.
The accused allegedly strangled the victim and later dumped the body to make it appear

like a road accident.
"Thanks to a thorough and scientific investigation, all three accused were arrested and
are being further interrogated,” SP Vakul Jindal said.

Further investigation is still underway. (ANI)
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